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D ¢ t/Facilit Contract ((jj urtrentt Spending to Contract Contract Contract D it Contract T O;iginal Cd(;;,lt{ 2:1“
epartment/Facility Number ontrac Date Start Date | End Date ontract Description ontract Type pproved/File
Amount Date
ggicise‘;f Indigent Legal | 50007 $1,205,562.00| $1,158,140.91(06/01/2011 09/30/2013 |INDIGENT LEGAL SERVICES Grant 11/07/2011
Division of Criminal C00011GG $898,168.00|  $898,168.00/07/01/2019 |07/31/2020 |Aid for Crime Laboratories Grant 11/07/2019
Justice Services
State Emeroenc WTC CAPTIVE INS CO FOR CLAIMS RE
Mana emerglt Otyﬁce C000158 $999,900,000.00$999,900,000.00/(11/01/2004 |10/31/2029 |DEBRIS REMOVAL AT SITE (POST Grant 11/24/2004
& COLLAPSE) 9/11/01 - 8/30/02 PL108-7
Office of Homeland
Security and Emergency |C000160 $9.369,486.81 $9,369,486.81|07/01/2010 |12/31/2015 |WTC-FEMA HAZARD MITIGATION QGrant 06/26/2013
Services
HAZARD MITIGATION INCLUDING
State Emergency STRUCTURAL HARDENING & SECURITY
Management Office C000161 $2,272,924.00| $2,272,924.00(09/04/2003 |{02/04/2008 UPGRADES @ BROOKLYN BRIDGE Grant 12/03/2004
HMGP 1391-0002
Office of Homeland
Security and Emergency |C000161 $69,673.65 $69,673.65|07/01/2010 |12/31/2015 xggggg/{?Rgﬁz(ﬁRO?SMlTIGATION QGrant 02/29/2012
Services
Office of Homeland
Security and Emergency |C000162 $3,396,705.82| $3,396,705.82(07/01/2010 |[12/31/2015 ﬁ;ﬁg}gl}\/l ?Rgﬁza%%MlTIGATION Grant 03/02/2012
Services
HAZARD MITIGATION INCLUDING
State Emergency STRUCTURAL HARDENING & SECURITY
Management Office C000162 $1,837,226.00| $1,837,226.00/(09/04/2003 |[02/04/2008 UPGRADES@QUEENSBORO BRIDGE Grant 12/03/2004
HMGP 1391-0003
Office of Homeland
Security and Emergency |(C000163 $7,406,827.43 $7,406,827.43|07/01/2010 |12/31/2015 WTC-FEMA HAZARD MITIGATION QGrant 02/29/2012




State Emergency

HAZARD MITIGATION INCLUDING
STRUCTURAL & SECURITY UPGRADES

] 1 . .
Management Office C000163 $1,726,689.00| $1,726,689.00(09/04/2003 |05/05/2008 @ WILLIAMSBURG BRIDGE (HMGP Grant 12/03/2004
1391-0005)
(S)g‘lfigeosf Indigent Legal | 0505 $2,296,686.00| $1,778,324.21(06/01/2012 [05/31/2015 |Indigent Legal Services Grant 06/18/2013
Office of Parks .
Recreation & Historic  ||C00024GG $2,206,365.04|  $941,726.26|04/01/2021 |03/31/2026 gﬁggﬁfemge Trust PGMS - ZBGA Cultural | 12/27/2022
Preservation
Division of Criminal C00029GG $628,717.00|  $628,526.13/07/01/2019 |11/30/2020 |Aid for Crime Laboratories Grant 10/09/2019
Justice Services
Division of Criminal C00031GG $102,108.00 $78,003.70 [07/01/2019 |12/31/2020 |Aid for Crime Laboratories Grant 10/02/2019
Justice Services
State Emergency C000403 $14,643.30 $14,643.30 09/01/2008 |06/30/2010 |CITIZEN CORPS GRANT PROGRAM 2008 |Grant 01/12/2010
Management Office
Office of Homeland
Security and Emergency |C000403 $38,582.06 $38,581.06/07/01/2010 [08/31/2011 |CITIZEN CORPS GRANT PROGRAM 2008 |Grant 04/25/2011
Services
Office of Homeland
Security and Emergency |C000416 $79,283.64 $79,283.64/09/01/2009 [01/31/2013 |CITIZEN CORPS GRANT PROGRAM Grant 06/02/2011
Services
Office of Homeland
Security and Emergency ||C000474 $125,533.80 $125,532.60/(08/31/2010 |08/31/2014 |Other amendment Grant 08/23/2012
Services
Office of Homeland
Security and Emergency |C000596 $750,000.00 $654,463.20/(09/19/2012 |04/30/2015 |Hazard Mitigation Grant Program Grant 09/11/2013
Services
Office of Homeland ) ) . .. .
Security and Emergency |C000694 $989.000.00|  $989.000.0004/01/2013 |03/31/2014 |First Line Supervisory Training NYC Fire Grant 10/29/2013
. Training Academy
Services
Office of Homeland
Security and Emergency |C000720 $4,204,634.00| $2.857,196.33|06/19/2015 |06/17/2021 HAZARD MITIGATION GRANT Grant 03/28/2017
: PROGRAMS
Services
Office of Indigent Legal || ~;7¢ $2.296,683.00| $2.222.801.7401/01/2015 |12/31/2017 |INDIGENT LEGAL SERVICES - Distribution | o 03/21/2016

Services
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Office of Homeland

Security and Emergency |C000731 $712,500.00 $712,494.38/(08/25/2014 ||12/31/2018 |Hazard Mitigation Program Grant 07/13/2015

Services

Office of Homeland

Security and Emergency (C000733 $4,356,000.00| $3,946,250.1212/04/2014 |09/04/2017 |Hazard Mitigation Grant Program Grant 12/24/2015

Services

Department of

. . PAROLE RESTORATION PROJECT Inter-government

Correc‘uopal Services - |C000741 $300,000.00 $0.00|11/01/2007 |10/31/2011 RIKERS ISLAND - Other 12/01/2011

Agencywide

Office of Homeland

Security and Emergency |C000741 $411,830.00 $0.00|04/01/2015 |06/30/2017 HAZARD MITIGATION GRANT Grant 03/30/2017
I PROGRAMS

Services

Office of Homeland

Security and Emergency |C000746 $29,393,037.00/| $2,030,901.58|05/29/2015 |06/21/2024 HAZARD MITIGATION GRANT Grant 02/13/2017
. PROGRAMS

Services

Office of Homeland

Security and Emergency |C000751 $2,874,030.00 $723,979.20|06/15/2015 10/30/2018 HAZARD MITIGATION GRANT Grant 03/30/2017
I PROGRAMS

Services

Office of Homeland

Security and Emergency |C000752 $74,344.00 $9,975.00(08/24/2015 |[12/18/2015 HAZARD MITIGATION GRANT Grant 03/20/2017
I PROGRAMS

Services

Office of Homeland

Security and Emergency |C000758 $3,946,500.00| $3,559,443.08/(08/24/2015 01/24/2022 HAZARD MITIGATION GRANT Grant 03/30/2017
. PROGRAMS

Services

Department of

Environmental C00076GG $257,575.00 $257,575.00/(04/01/2016 |12/31/2021 |Water Quality Improvement Round 12 Grant 07/26/2016

Conservation

Office of Homeland

Security and Emergency (C000803 $1,859,269.00 $97,312.50|(10/16/2017 |12/31/2020 HAZARD MITIGATION GRANT Grant 11/30/2018
I PROGRAMS

Services

Office of Homeland

Security and Emergency |C000813A $6,324,502.00| $2,298,020.03/(05/16/2018 12/31/2022 HAZARD MITIGATION GRANT Grant 09/07/2018
. PROGRAMS

Services

Office of Homeland

Security and Emergency |C000815 $93,268.00 $37,495.10(11/16/2017 |12/31/2018 HAZARD MITIGATION GRANT Grant 01/29/2019

Services
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Office of Indigent Legal
Services

C000828

$1,350,000.00

$1,349,691.61

11/01/2015

01/31/2019

REGIONAL IMMIGRATION ASSISTANCE
CENTERS

Grant

03/21/2016

Office of Homeland
Security and Emergency
Services

C000828A

$300,000.00

$295,159.76

03/04/2019

03/22/2022

Pre Disaster Mitigation Program

Grant

03/07/2022

Office of Homeland
Security and Emergency
Services

C000836

$3,045,591.00

$0.00

06/12/2019

08/31/2021

Hazard Mitigation Grant Programs

QGrant

02/11/2022

Office of Homeland
Security and Emergency
Services

C000870

$199,950.00

$0.00

09/30/2019

05/28/2024

Pre-disaster Mitigation Program

Grant

10/25/2021

Office of Homeland
Security and Emergency
Services

CO000879A

$320,500.00

$0.00

12/18/2021

09/30/2024

Resilient Infrastructure and Flood Mitigation

Grant

08/31/2022

Office of Homeland
Security and Emergency
Services

C000886

$240,000.00

$0.00

04/05/2022

04/04/2025

Resilient Infrastructure and Flood Mitigation

QGrant

09/08/2022

Office of Homeland
Security and Emergency
Services

C000888

$989,000.00

$989,000.00

04/01/2015

03/31/2016

Training for Fire Departments at the NYC Fire
Training Academy

Grant

11/12/2015

Office of Homeland
Security and Emergency
Services

C000903

$800,000.00

$0.00

10/11/2022

09/30/2025

Pre-disaster Mitigation Program

Grant

02/01/2024

Office of Homeland
Security and Emergency
Services

C000908

$950,000.00

$0.00

11/10/2022

03/31/2025

Hazard Mitigation

QGrant

02/17/2023

Office of Homeland
Security and Emergency
Services

C000915

$450,000.00

$0.00

11/10/2022

03/31/2025

Hazard Mitigation

Grant

04/10/2023

Office of Homeland
Security and Emergency
Services

C000946

$7,511,862.40

$0.00

09/07/2022

08/29/2025

Flood Mitigation Assistance

Grant

02/16/2024

Office of Homeland
Security and Emergency
Services

C000957

$480,786.30
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$0.00

06/21/2023

03/04/2026

Hazard Mitigation Grant Programs

QGrant

01/29/2024




Office of Homeland
Security and Emergency
Services

C000967

$6,650,000.00

$0.00

07/20/2023

03/04/2026

Hazard Mitigation Grant Program

Grant

01/17/2024

Office of Homeland
Security and Emergency
Services

C000970

$699,200.00

$0.00

07/26/2023

02/01/2026

Hazard Mitigation Grant Program

Grant

11/22/2023

Office of Homeland
Security and Emergency
Services

C000978

$2,700,000.00

$0.00

08/15/2023

02/01/2026

Hazard Mitigation Grant Programs

Grant

02/01/2024

Office of Homeland
Security and Emergency
Services

C001003

$3,069,450.00

$0.00

11/21/2023

02/01/2026

Hazard Mitigation Grant Program

Grant

04/29/2024

Page 5 of 5 - May 20, 2024 - 05:37 AM.




