Open Book New York Office of the State Comptroller Thomas P. DiNapoli, State Comptroller Displaying all Contracts for NEW YORK CITY OF

Department/Facility	Contract Number	Current Contract Amount	Spending to Date	Contract Start Date	Contract End Date	Contract Description	Contract Type	Original Contract Approved/Filed Date
Office of Indigent Legal Services	C000007	\$1,205,562.00	\$1,158,140.91	06/01/2011	09/30/2013	INDIGENT LEGAL SERVICES	Grant	11/07/2011
Division of Criminal Justice Services	C00011GG	\$898,168.00	\$898,168.00	07/01/2019	07/31/2020	Aid for Crime Laboratories	Grant	11/07/2019
State Emergency Management Office	C000158	\$999,900,000.00	\$999,900,000.00	11/01/2004	10/31/2029	WTC CAPTIVE INS CO FOR CLAIMS RE DEBRIS REMOVAL AT SITE (POST COLLAPSE) 9/11/01 - 8/30/02 PL108-7	Grant	11/24/2004
Office of Homeland Security and Emergency Services	C000160	\$9,369,486.81	\$9,369,486.81	07/01/2010	12/31/2015	WTC-FEMA HAZARD MITIGATION	Grant	06/26/2013
State Emergency Management Office	C000161	\$2,272,924.00	\$2,272,924.00	09/04/2003	02/04/2008	HAZARD MITIGATION INCLUDING STRUCTURAL HARDENING & SECURITY UPGRADES @ BROOKLYN BRIDGE HMGP 1391-0002	Grant	12/03/2004
Office of Homeland Security and Emergency Services	C000161	\$69,673.65	\$69,673.65	07/01/2010	12/31/2015	WTC-FEMA HAZARD MITIGATION MERGED FROM 01075	Grant	02/29/2012
Office of Homeland Security and Emergency Services	C000162	\$3,396,705.82	\$3,396,705.82	07/01/2010	12/31/2015	WTC-FEMA HAZARD MITIGATION MERGED FROM 01075	Grant	03/02/2012
State Emergency Management Office	C000162	\$1,837,226.00	\$1,837,226.00	09/04/2003	02/04/2008	HAZARD MITIGATION INCLUDING STRUCTURAL HARDENING & SECURITY UPGRADES@QUEENSBORO BRIDGE HMGP 1391-0003	Grant	12/03/2004
Office of Homeland Security and Emergency Services	C000163	\$7,406,827.43	\$7,406,827.43	07/01/2010	12/31/2015	WTC-FEMA HAZARD MITIGATION MERGED FROM 01075	Grant	02/29/2012

State Emergency Management Office	C000163	\$1,726,689.00	\$1,726,689.00	09/04/2003	05/05/2008	HAZARD MITIGATION INCLUDING STRUCTURAL & SECURITY UPGRADES @ WILLIAMSBURG BRIDGE (HMGP 1391-0005)	Grant	12/03/2004
Office of Indigent Legal Services	C000228	\$2,296,686.00	\$1,778,324.21	06/01/2012	05/31/2015	Indigent Legal Services	Grant	06/18/2013
Office of Parks Recreation & Historic Preservation	C00024GG	\$2,206,365.04	\$941,726.26	04/01/2021	03/31/2026	Natural Heritage Trust PGMS - ZBGA Cultural Outreach	Grant	12/27/2022
Division of Criminal Justice Services	C00029GG	\$628,717.00	\$628,526.13	07/01/2019	11/30/2020	Aid for Crime Laboratories	Grant	10/09/2019
Division of Criminal Justice Services	C00031GG	\$102,108.00	\$78,003.70	07/01/2019	12/31/2020	Aid for Crime Laboratories	Grant	10/02/2019
State Emergency Management Office	C000403	\$14,643.30	\$14,643.30	09/01/2008	06/30/2010	CITIZEN CORPS GRANT PROGRAM 2008	Grant	01/12/2010
Office of Homeland Security and Emergency Services	C000403	\$38,582.06	\$38,581.06	07/01/2010	08/31/2011	CITIZEN CORPS GRANT PROGRAM 2008	Grant	04/25/2011
Office of Homeland Security and Emergency Services	C000416	\$79,283.64	\$79,283.64	09/01/2009	01/31/2013	CITIZEN CORPS GRANT PROGRAM	Grant	06/02/2011
Office of Homeland Security and Emergency Services	C000474	\$125,533.80	\$125,532.60	08/31/2010	08/31/2014	Other amendment	Grant	08/23/2012
Office of Homeland Security and Emergency Services	C000596	\$750,000.00	\$654,463.20	09/19/2012	04/30/2015	Hazard Mitigation Grant Program	Grant	09/11/2013
Office of Homeland Security and Emergency Services	C000694	\$989,000.00	\$989,000.00	04/01/2013	03/31/2014	First Line Supervisory Training NYC Fire Training Academy	Grant	10/29/2013
Office of Homeland Security and Emergency Services	C000720	\$4,204,634.00	\$2,857,196.33	06/19/2015	06/17/2021	HAZARD MITIGATION GRANT PROGRAMS	Grant	03/28/2017
Office of Indigent Legal Services	C000728	\$2,296,683.00	\$2,222,801.74	01/01/2015	12/31/2017	INDIGENT LEGAL SERVICES - Distribution #5	Grant	03/21/2016

Office of Homeland Security and Emergency Services	C000731	\$712,500.00	\$712,494.38	08/25/2014	12/31/2018	Hazard Mitigation Program	Grant	07/13/2015
Office of Homeland Security and Emergency Services	C000733	\$4,356,000.00	\$3,946,250.12	12/04/2014	09/04/2017	Hazard Mitigation Grant Program	Grant	12/24/2015
Department of Correctional Services - Agencywide	C000741	\$300,000.00	\$0.00	11/01/2007	10/31/2011	PAROLE RESTORATION PROJECT RIKERS ISLAND	Inter-government - Other	12/01/2011
Office of Homeland Security and Emergency Services	C000741	\$411,830.00	\$0.00	04/01/2015	06/30/2017	HAZARD MITIGATION GRANT PROGRAMS	Grant	03/30/2017
Office of Homeland Security and Emergency Services	C000746	\$29,393,037.00	\$2,030,901.58	05/29/2015	06/21/2024	HAZARD MITIGATION GRANT PROGRAMS	Grant	02/13/2017
Office of Homeland Security and Emergency Services	C000751	\$2,874,030.00	\$723,979.20	06/15/2015	10/30/2018	HAZARD MITIGATION GRANT PROGRAMS	Grant	03/30/2017
Office of Homeland Security and Emergency Services	C000752	\$74,344.00	\$9,975.00	08/24/2015	12/18/2015	HAZARD MITIGATION GRANT PROGRAMS	Grant	03/20/2017
Office of Homeland Security and Emergency Services	C000758	\$3,946,500.00	\$3,559,443.08	08/24/2015	01/24/2022	HAZARD MITIGATION GRANT PROGRAMS	Grant	03/30/2017
Department of Environmental Conservation	C00076GG	\$257,575.00	\$257,575.00	04/01/2016	12/31/2021	Water Quality Improvement Round 12	Grant	07/26/2016
Office of Homeland Security and Emergency Services	C000803	\$1,859,269.00	\$97,312.50	10/16/2017	12/31/2020	HAZARD MITIGATION GRANT PROGRAMS	Grant	11/30/2018
Office of Homeland Security and Emergency Services	C000813A	\$6,324,502.00	\$2,298,020.03	05/16/2018	12/31/2022	HAZARD MITIGATION GRANT PROGRAMS	Grant	09/07/2018
Office of Homeland Security and Emergency Services	C000815	\$93,268.00	\$37,495.10	11/16/2017	12/31/2018	HAZARD MITIGATION GRANT PROGRAMS	Grant	01/29/2019

Office of Indigent Legal Services	C000828	\$1,350,000.00	\$1,349,691.61	11/01/2015	01/31/2019	REGIONAL IMMIGRATION ASSISTANCE CENTERS	Grant	03/21/2016
Office of Homeland Security and Emergency Services	C000828A	\$300,000.00	\$295,159.76	03/04/2019	03/22/2022	Pre Disaster Mitigation Program	Grant	03/07/2022
Office of Homeland Security and Emergency Services	C000836	\$3,045,591.00	\$0.00	06/12/2019	08/31/2021	Hazard Mitigation Grant Programs	Grant	02/11/2022
Office of Homeland Security and Emergency Services	C000870	\$199,950.00	\$0.00	09/30/2019	05/28/2024	Pre-disaster Mitigation Program	Grant	10/25/2021
Office of Homeland Security and Emergency Services	С000879А	\$320,500.00	\$0.00	12/18/2021	09/30/2024	Resilient Infrastructure and Flood Mitigation	Grant	08/31/2022
Office of Homeland Security and Emergency Services	C000886	\$240,000.00	\$0.00	04/05/2022	04/04/2025	Resilient Infrastructure and Flood Mitigation	Grant	09/08/2022
Office of Homeland Security and Emergency Services	C000888	\$989,000.00	\$989,000.00	04/01/2015	03/31/2016	Training for Fire Departments at the NYC Fire Training Academy	Grant	11/12/2015
Office of Homeland Security and Emergency Services	C000903	\$800,000.00	\$0.00	10/11/2022	09/30/2025	Pre-disaster Mitigation Program	Grant	02/01/2024
Office of Homeland Security and Emergency Services	C000908	\$950,000.00	\$0.00	11/10/2022	03/31/2025	Hazard Mitigation	Grant	02/17/2023
Office of Homeland Security and Emergency Services	C000915	\$450,000.00	\$0.00	11/10/2022	03/31/2025	Hazard Mitigation	Grant	04/10/2023
Office of Homeland Security and Emergency Services	C000946	\$7,511,862.40	\$0.00	09/07/2022	08/29/2025	Flood Mitigation Assistance	Grant	02/16/2024
Office of Homeland Security and Emergency Services	C000957	\$480,786.30	\$0.00	06/21/2023	03/04/2026	Hazard Mitigation Grant Programs	Grant	01/29/2024

Office of Homeland Security and Emergency Services	C000967	\$6,650,000.00	\$0.00	07/20/2023	03/04/2026	Hazard Mitigation Grant Program	Grant	01/17/2024
Office of Homeland Security and Emergency Services	C000970	\$699,200.00	\$0.00	07/26/2023	02/01/2026	Hazard Mitigation Grant Program	Grant	11/22/2023
Office of Homeland Security and Emergency Services	C000978	\$2,700,000.00	\$0.00	08/15/2023	02/01/2026	Hazard Mitigation Grant Programs	Grant	02/01/2024
Office of Homeland Security and Emergency Services	C001003	\$3,069,450.00	\$0.00	11/21/2023	02/01/2026	Hazard Mitigation Grant Program	Grant	04/29/2024